

CITY OF NORTH ADAMS, MASSACHUSETTS

Redevelopment Authority

Meeting Notice

Monday, October 19, 2020

The North Adams Redevelopment Authority will hold a meeting on Monday, October 19, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. via teleconference.

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the North Adams Redevelopment Authority will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found on the City of North Adams website, at https://www.northadams-ma.gov/calendar.php. For this meeting, members of the public will be to the meeting may do so in the following manner: via teleconference at: https://www.northadams-ma.gov/calendar.php. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so in the following manner: via teleconference at: https://www.northadams-ma.gov/calendar.php. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so in the following manner: via teleconference at: https://www.northadams-ma.gov/calendar.php. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so in the following manner: via teleconference at: https://www.northadams-ma.gov/calendar.php. For this meeting, members of the public will be proved.py pr

AGENDA

Chair statement for virtual meetings

Roll call 6:00 p.m.

Business before the board

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Potential grant opportunity
- 3. Resolution to extend the timeframe of the Western Gateway Urban Heritage State Park Urban Renewal Plan
- 4. Other items not anticipated by the Board
- 5. Public comment

Approval of minutes

Adjournment

Kyle Hanlon, Chairman North Adams Redevelopment Authority Posted October 14, 2020 City of North Adams is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87360093550?pwd=bDcreHpwa0ttYWpNZEpubEtnbEVjUT09

Meeting ID: 873 6009 3550 Passcode: 925168 One tap mobile +19292056099,,87360093550#,,,,,0#,,925168# US (New York) +13017158592,,87360093550#,,,,,0#,,925168# US (Germantown)

Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) Meeting ID: 873 6009 3550 Passcode: 925168 Find your local number: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd39Vo5WV9</u>